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LAW DEGREE


2669. SHRI GAUTAM GAMBHIR:

Will the Minister LAW AND JUSTICE be pleased to state:


(a) whether there is an upward trend in the percentage of students choosing to pursue a law degree in the past five years, if so, the details

thereof;

(b) whether the Government is considering introducing a fixed stipend to new law graduates and regulate stipend to legal interns in private offices;

and

(c) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF LAW AND JUSTICE,COMMUNICATIONS AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY


(SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)


(a) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.


(b) No such proposal is under consideration at present.


(c) Does not arise.

